approximately 6.51% of the Offer Shares initially being offered under the Global

Offering before any exercise of the Over-allotment Option to, amongst others, cover

over-allocations in the International Offer.

The Over-allotment Shares were sold by Best Era International Limited, the Selling

Shareholder, at HK$4.40 per Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction

levy of 0.004% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per

Share under the Global Offering.

Dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board

of the Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on 28 October 2009.

Listing of, and permission to deal in, the Over-allotment Shares have already been

granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange.

— 2 —

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before the issue of the

Over-allotment Shares, and after the issue of the Over-allotment Shares are

respectively as follows:

Immediately before
the sale of the

Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after
the sale of the

Over-Allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number

of Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number

of Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Mr. Zhang Zhi Rong
(Note 1) 5,171,671,772 66.38% 5,025,180,772 64.50%

Best Era International
Limited 5,171,671,772 66.38% 5,025,180,772 64.50%

Public Shareholders 2,618,973,851 33.62% 2,765,464,851 35.50%

7,790,645,623 100% 7,790,645,623 100%

Note 1: Mr. Zhang Zhi Rong owns the entire issued share capital of Best Era International Limited

and will be deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Best Era International Limited.

Since the Over-allotment Shares comprise the Sale Shares only, the Company will not

receive any additional proceeds from the partial exercise of the Over-allotment

Option.

2. STABILISING ACTIONS AND END OF STABILISING PERIOD

The stabilising actions undertaken by the Stabilising Manager, or any person acting
for it, during the stabilising period were:

(1) over-allocations of an aggregate of 302,180,000 Shares in the International